505195526 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5242295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LIGGINS	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	THIRD FLOOR - 2259 LOWER MALL
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T1Z4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16046812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: pierre@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY SUITE 200 Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMAR-077CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUDY J. NG	
SIGNATURE:	/Rudy J. Ng, Reg. No. 56,741/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMAR-077_Executed_Assignment_to_CDRD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047530 FRAME: 0818

505195526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individual (referred to herein as "the Assignor") is a co-inventor of an invention entitled DERIVATIZED HYPERBRANCHED POLYGLYCEROLS that is the subject of international patent application PCT/CA2011/000225 filed 1 March 2011, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application US 61/309,304 filed 1 March 2010:

(a) LIGGINS, Richard Coquitlam, Canada

AND WHEREAS, CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of Third Floor - 2259 Lower Mall, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z4, CANADA is a co-applicant named in the aforementioned international patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned international application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 1 March 2011.

AND, the Assignor hereby agrees that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

Executed at VANCouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 29 day of June, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

	Kon
LIGGINS, Richard	Witness Signature
V	DAVID ROLERS
	Witness Name (Print)
ASSIGNEE:	
The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignme aforementioned invention throughout the world from	m the ASSIGNOR.
Executed at Vancouver, BC, Canada this <u>29</u> d	lay of \sqrt{aNE} , 2011.
CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVEL	LOPMENT A SIGN OF THE SIGN OF
Signature	Witness Signature
KATHRYN HAYASHI	DAVID ROGERS
Name	Witness Name
CFo	
Title	
S&B Ref: 80021-1231	1/1

PATENT REEL: 047530 FRAME: 0819

to the